] DATA FOR PROGRESS

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sanple is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however,
take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Bernie Sanders

Response

Very
Favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very
unfavorable

Haven't
heard
enough to
say

Weighted
N

Topline

28

27

23

1416

Under
45

48

23

343

No
45+ College
22 29
28 26
22 17
24 23
4 4
1073 923

College

27
28
23

21

493

Black or
African  White

American

24 29

32 24

19 22

20 24

5 1

519 696

Very Somewhat

liberal liberal
58 32

19 29

10 20

12 16

1 3

225 368

Moderate

28

22

27

640

Somewhat
conservative

20

31

30

nan

128

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Joe Biden

Response

Very
Favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very

Topline

w
o

unfavorable it

Haven't
heard
enough to
say

Weighted
N

w

1416

Under
45

23

25

38

343

No
45+ College
40 30
33 30
13 16
12 21
3 4
1073 923

College

39

32

493

Black or
African  White
American
49 26
26 34
9 18
15 20
2 2
519 696

Very Somewhat

liberal liberal
17 31

25 34

24 16

31 15

4 3

225 368

Moderate

40

31

640

Somewhat
conservative

29

40

128

lam
considering
other
options

21

33

24

22

522

lam
considering
other
options

30

42

522

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Tulsi Gabbard

Response

Very
Favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very
unfavorable

Haven't
heard
enough to
say

Weighted
N

Topline

1416

Under
45

31
33

343

No

45+ College
3 6

10 1

14 13

38 37

34 34

1073 923

College

493

Black or
African  White
American
4 4
12 10
16 12
36 38
32 36
519 696

Very Somewhat

liberal liberal
7 3

16 10

7 15

44 36

26 36

225 368

Moderate

37

36

640

Somewhat
conservative

23

25

29

128

lam
considering
other
options

33

40

522

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Michael Bloomberg

Response

Very
Favorable

Somewhat
favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Topline

Under
45

No

45+ College
8 6

27 23

21 18

College

25

20

Black or
African  White
American

Very Somewhat

liberal liberal
7 6

13 28

10 26

Moderate

Somewhat
conservative

27

lam
considering
other
options

25

24

My
mind
is
made
up

34
22
17

22

816

My
mind
is
made
up

37
22
15

22

816

My
mind
is
made
up

12

12

40

29

816

My
mind
is
made
up

22

16

Extremely

Very

Mildly

enthusiastic enthusiastic  enthusiastic

40

20

22

637

Extremely
enthusiastic

35

24

21

637

Extremely
enthusiastic

41

28

637

Extremely
enthusiastic

25
34

20

453

Very
enthusiastic

40

33

453

Very
enthusiastic

35

37

453

Very
enthusiastic

29

33
30

21

262

Mildly
enthusiastic

23

45

262

Mildly
enthusiastic

10

27

43

262

Mildly
enthusiastic

29

26



My

lam .
Black or - mind .
Response Topline Under 45+ No College | African White V ery So_mewhat Moderate Somewhgt considering is Extrer_nely Ven:y . M'Id.ly.
45 College . liberal liberal conservative other enthusiastic enthusiastic  enthusiastic
American . made
options
up
Ve 40 64 32 41 38 35 41 65 34 32 41 30 47 48 32 26
unfavorable
Haven't
heard 1 7 12 13 7 1 9 4 5 15 9 13 9 9 11 15
enough to
say
weaned 4416 343 1073 923 493 519 696 225 368 640 128 522 816 637 453 262
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Pete Buttigieg
lam My
Under No Black or Very Somewhat Somewhat  considering mind Extremely Very Mildly
Response Topline 45+ College = African  White . " Moderate N is o b i
45 College American liberal liberal conservative other made enthusiastic enthusiastic  enthusiastic
options
up
Very 22 15 25 24 20 9 32 24 25 24 1" 29 19 25 22 23
Favorable
SomicHatiD 29 33 29 38 32 36 21 38 35 33 38 27 27 38 37
favorable
Somewhat | ;¢ 18 16 16 16 20 14 |21 18 15 12 13 18 18 16 15
unfavorable
VIR 20 30 17 21 19 29 14 30 14 16 32 10 27 23 15 13
unfavorable
Haven't
heard 9 8 9 10 8 10 4 4 6 10 12 9 9 8 9 12
enough to
say
weahted 1416 343 1073 923 493 519 696 225 368 640 128 522 816 637 453 262
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Tom Steyer
lam My
Response  Topline Under 45+ No College 3!::?:;: White Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat | considering W:;m Extremely Very Mildly
P P 45 College g . liberal liberal conservative other enthusiastic  enthusiastic  enthusiastic
American . made
options
up
Very 20 10 23 19 21 22 18 22 19 19 21 24 18 22 23 11
Favorable
Somewhat 45 30 50 45 46 49 4 3 51 49 38 45 45 40 48 57
favorable
Somewhat | ;4 23 10 13 14 10 15 15 13 11 23 15 12 12 14 13
unfavorable
Ve 13 23 9 13 12 10 13 22 8 10 11 9 15 15 7 9
unfavorable
Haven't
heard 10 58 1 7 8 10 |7 10 11 8 8 mo 8 9
enough to
say
weented 1a16 343 1073 923 493 519 696 225 368 640 128 522 816 637 453 262
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Elizabeth Warren
lam My
Response  Topline Under 45+ No College %fgaﬂr White Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat | considering "T:d Extremely Very Mildly
P P 45 College g . liberal liberal conservative other enthusiastic enthusiastic  enthusiastic
American . made
options
up
Very 20 15 21 18 23 19 19 36 24 14 13 23 19 24 23 9
Favorable
fs°me‘”ha‘ 36 35 36 34 39 40 36 36 40 36 34 33 37 39 35 34
avorable
Somewhat | 54 18 2 2 19 18 2% 13 19 26 21 21 21 17 25 28
unfavorable
Ven 16 25 13 16 16 15 14 13 10 17 29 14 16 15 11 17
unfavorable
Haven't
heard 7 7 7 9 3 8 4 1 7 7 4 9 6 5 6 13
enough to
say
qeened iat6  sa3 1073 923 493 519 696 225 368 640 128 522 816 637 453 262

Thinking ahead, if the 2020 Democratic primary for President were held tomorrow, and the following candidates were running, who would you vote for?



Response

Democrat
Amy
Klobuchar

Democrat
Bernie
Sanders

Democrat
Elizabeth
Warren

Democrat
Joe Biden

Democrat
Pete
Buttigieg

Democrat
Tom
Steyer

Democrat
Tulsi
Gabbard

Weighted
N

Topline

25

1416

Under
45

50

343

17

40

16

1073

No
College

28

32

14

12

923

College

21

38

493

Black or

African  White
American
2 9
21 25
5 7
51 26
3 21
15 1
3 1
519 696

Very Somewhat

liberal

48

225

liberal

31

30

368

Moderate

43

640

Somewhat
conservative

24

37

11

13

128

lam
considering
other
options

522

Regardless of your level of enthusiasm for your preferred candidate, would you say your mind is made up, or are you considering other options?

Response Topline

My mind is
made up

lam

58

considering 37

other
options

Not sure
Weighted
N

5

1416

Under

60

34

6

343

45+

57

38

1073

No
College

58

36

923

College

57

38

493

Black or

African  White

American

65

33

519

53

41

696

Very Somewhat

liberal

72

27

225

liberal

48

368

Moderate

58

38

640

Somewhat
conservative

50

36

128

lam
considering
other
options

nan

100

nan

522

‘Would you support or oppose replacing private health insurance with a single government plan for everyone, sometimes called a "Medicare for All" plan?

Response

Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Don't
Know

Weighted
N

Topline

©

1416

Under
45

343

45+

27

34

16

1073

No
College

33

33

1

13

10

923

College

27

32

493

Black or
African  White
American
23 32
35 34
16 14
16 12
9 9
519 696

Very Somewhat

liberal

61

23

225

liberal

29

45

368

Moderate

22

32

640

Somewhat
conservative

23

21

16

25

15

128

lam
considering
other
options
22
37
20
12
9
522

My
mind
is
made
up

30

38

816

My
mind
is
made
up

100

nan

nan

816

My
mind
is
made
up

38

29

816

Extremely

Very

Mildly

enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic

30

14

10

637

Extremely
enthusiastic

79

637

Extremely
enthusiastic

43

26

15

637

Would you support or oppose a Green New Deal to invest trillions of dollars in clean-energy jobs and infrastructure over the next ten years to fight climate change?

Response

Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Don't
Know

Weighted
N

Topline

64

21

1416

Under
45

60

343

45+

65

22

1073

No
College

65

20

923

College African | White

62

23

493

Black or

American

62

21

519

67

23

696

Very Somewhat

liberal

83

225

liberal

69

21

368

Moderate

60

25

640

Somewhat
conservative

45

25

12

14

128

lam
considering
other
options

64

23

522

My
mind
is
made
up

66

20

816

Extremely
enthusiastic

71

16

637

39

453

Very
enthusiastic

50

46

453

Very
enthusiastic

27

38

Very
enthusiastic

69

23

453

37

262

Mildly
enthusiastic

21

68

262

Mildly
enthusiastic

42

22

262

Mildly
enthusiastic

49

31

262



Regarding your preferred candidate in the Democratic primary, what would you say your level of enthusiasm is?

Response

Extremely
enthusiastic

Very
enthusiastic

Mildly
enthusiastic

Not at all
enthusiastic

Weighted N

Topline

45

32

19

4

1416

Under
45

52

27

15

343

a5+ Corlqlgge
43 46

34 31

20 19

4 4

1073 1 923

College

42

35

17

493

Black or
African | White

American

46 45
33 30
16 21

5 3
519 696

Very Somewhat

liberal liberal

74

20

225

36

34

27

368

Moderate

41

35

20

640

Somewhat
conservative

43

37

128

lam
considering
other
options

22

40

34

522

My
mind
is
made
up

62

28

816

Extremely

enthusiastic  enthusiastic

100

nan

nan

nan

637

nan

100

nan

nan

453

Mildly
enthusiastic

nan

nan

100

nan

262



