## ₪ DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Bernie Sanders

Response	Topline	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	Somewhat conservative	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very Favorable	28	48	22	29	27	24	29	58	32	19	20	21	34	40	25	11
Somewhat favorable	27	23	28	26	28	32	24	19	29	28	31	33	22	20	34	33
Somewhat unfavorable	19	10	22	17	23	19	22	10	20	22	19	24	17	15	20	30
Very unfavorable	23	18	24	23	21	20	24	12	16	27	30	22	22	22	18	21
Haven't heard enough to say	3	1	4	4	1	5	1	1	3	4	nan	1	5	3	3	5
Weighted N	1416	343	1073	923	493	519	696	225	368	640	128	522	816	637	453	262

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Joe Biden

Response	Topline	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	Somewhat conservative	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very Favorable	33	12	40	30	39	49	26	17	31	40	29	30	37	35	40	23
Somewhat favorable	30	23	33	30	32	26	34	25	34	31	40	42	22	24	33	45
Somewhat unfavorable	16	25	13	16	16	9	18	24	16	13	16	16	15	19	11	17
Very unfavorable	18	38	12	21	13	15	20	31	15	14	15	11	22	21	14	9
Haven't heard enough to say	3	1	3	4	0	2	2	4	3	1	1	2	3	1	2	6
Weighted N	1416	343	1073	923	493	519	696	225	368	640	128	522	816	637	453	262

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Tulsi Gabbard

Response	Topline	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	Somewhat conservative	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very Favorable	5	10	3	6	4	4	4	7	3	6	7	3	6	8	3	2
Somewhat favorable	12	15	10	11	13	12	10	16	10	10	16	9	12	12	10	10
Somewhat unfavorable	13	10	14	13	14	16	12	7	15	12	23	15	12	11	15	17
Very unfavorable	36	31	38	37	35	36	38	44	36	37	25	33	40	41	35	27
Haven't heard enough to say	34	33	34	34	34	32	36	26	36	36	29	40	29	28	37	43
Weighted N	1416	343	1073	923	493	519	696	225	368	640	128	522	816	637	453	262

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Michael Bloomberg

Response	Topline	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	Somewhat conservative	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very Favorable	8	5	8	6	11	6	8	7	6	9	5	8	7	8	8	4
Somewhat favorable	24	12	27	23	25	27	23	13	28	25	27	25	22	19	29	29
Somewhat unfavorable	19	12	21	18	20	21	18	10	26	19	18	24	16	17	19	26

Response	Topline	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	Somewhat conservative	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very unfavorable	40	64	32	41	38	35	41	65	34	32	41	30	47	48	32	26
Haven't heard enough to say	11	7	12	13	7	11	9	4	5	15	9	13	9	9	11	15
Weighted N	1416	343	1073	923	493	519	696	225	368	640	128	522	816	637	453	262

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Pete Buttigieg

Response	Topline	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	Somewhat conservative	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very Favorable	22	15	25	24	20	9	32	24	25	24	11	29	19	25	22	23
Somewhat favorable	32	29	33	29	38	32	36	21	38	35	33	38	27	27	38	37
Somewhat unfavorable	16	18	16	16	16	20	14	21	18	15	12	13	18	18	16	15
Very unfavorable	20	30	17	21	19	29	14	30	14	16	32	10	27	23	15	13
Haven't heard enough to say	9	8	9	10	8	10	4	4	6	10	12	9	9	8	9	12
Weighted N	1416	343	1073	923	493	519	696	225	368	640	128	522	816	637	453	262

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Tom Steyer

Response	Topline	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	Somewhat conservative	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very Favorable	20	10	23	19	21	22	18	22	19	19	21	24	18	22	23	11
Somewhat favorable	45	30	50	45	46	49	44	35	51	49	38	45	45	40	48	57
Somewhat unfavorable	13	23	10	13	14	10	15	15	13	11	23	15	12	12	14	13
Very unfavorable	13	23	9	13	12	10	13	22	8	10	11	9	15	15	7	9
Haven't heard enough to say	10	15	8	11	7	8	10	7	10	11	8	8	11	11	8	9
Weighted N	1416	343	1073	923	493	519	696	225	368	640	128	522	816	637	453	262

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following potential Democratic candidates for president? -- Democrat Elizabeth Warren

Response	Topline	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	Somewhat conservative	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Very Favorable	20	15	21	18	23	19	19	36	24	14	13	23	19	24	23	9
Somewhat favorable	36	35	36	34	39	40	36	36	40	36	34	33	37	39	35	34
Somewhat unfavorable	21	18	22	22	19	18	26	13	19	26	21	21	21	17	25	28
Very unfavorable	16	25	13	16	16	15	14	13	10	17	29	14	16	15	11	17
Haven't heard enough to say	7	7	7	9	3	8	4	1	7	7	4	9	6	5	6	13
Weighted N	1416	343	1073	923	493	519	696	225	368	640	128	522	816	637	453	262

Response	Topline	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	Somewhat conservative	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Democrat Amy Klobuchar	5	3	6	4	8	2	9	4	6	5	7	9	2	3	6	7
Democrat Bernie Sanders	25	50	17	28	21	21	25	48	31	14	24	17	30	34	18	18
Democrat Elizabeth Warren	7	9	7	6	9	5	7	17	8	5	3	12	4	6	9	6
Democrat Joe Biden	34	14	40	32	38	51	26	14	30	43	37	30	38	30	39	37
Democrat Pete Buttigieg	13	10	13	14	10	3	21	10	13	14	11	15	11	14	10	16
Democrat Tom Steyer	13	5	16	12	15	15	11	5	11	17	13	15	12	10	16	16
Democrat Tulsi Gabbard	3	9	1	4	0	3	1	2	2	2	5	2	3	3	1	0
Weighted N	1416	343	1073	923	493	519	696	225	368	640	128	522	816	637	453	262

 $Regardless \ of your \ level \ of enthus ias m \ for \ your \ preferred \ candidate, \ would \ you \ say \ your \ mind \ is \ made \ up, \ or \ are \ you \ considering \ other \ options?$ 

Response	Topline	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	Somewhat conservative	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
My mind is made up	58	60	57	58	57	65	53	72	48	58	50	nan	100	79	50	21
I am considering other options	37	34	38	36	38	33	41	27	44	38	36	100	nan	18	46	68
Not sure	5	6	5	6	5	3	6	1	8	4	14	nan	nan	3	5	11
Weighted N	1416	343	1073	923	493	519	696	225	368	640	128	522	816	637	453	262

Would you support or oppose replacing private health insurance with a single government plan for everyone, sometimes called a "Medicare for All" plan?

Response	Topline	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	Somewhat conservative	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Strongly Support	31	44	27	33	27	23	32	61	29	22	23	22	38	43	27	15
Somewhat Support	32	27	34	33	32	35	34	23	45	32	21	37	29	26	38	42
Somewhat Oppose	13	9	14	11	16	16	14	4	10	18	16	20	9	9	14	22
Strongly Oppose	15	13	16	13	18	16	12	4	10	18	25	12	16	15	10	12
Don't Know	9	7	9	10	7	9	9	6	6	10	15	9	8	7	11	9
Weighted N	1416	343	1073	923	493	519	696	225	368	640	128	522	816	637	453	262

Would you support or oppose a Green New Deal to invest trillions of dollars in clean-energy jobs and infrastructure over the next ten years to fight climate change?

Response	Topline	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal		Somewhat conservative	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Strongly Support	64	60	65	65	62	62	67	83	69	60	45	64	66	71	69	49
Somewhat Support	21	18	22	20	23	21	23	9	21	25	25	23	20	16	23	31
Somewhat Oppose	2	4	2	2	3	1	3	2	2	3	3	3	2	3	1	4
Strongly Oppose	7	11	6	7	8	8	3	3	3	7	12	7	7	5	2	9
Don't Know	5	7	5	6	5	8	3	3	4	6	14	4	5	5	5	7
Weighted N	1416	343	1073	923	493	519	696	225	368	640	128	522	816	637	453	262

 $Regarding \ your \ preferred \ candidate \ in \ the \ Democratic \ primary, \ what \ would \ you \ say \ your \ level \ of \ enthus \ is?$ 

Response	Topline	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Very liberal	Somewhat liberal	Moderate	Somewhat conservative	I am considering other options	My mind is made up	Extremely enthusiastic	Very enthusiastic	Mildly enthusiastic
Extremely enthusiastic	45	52	43	46	42	46	45	74	36	41	43	22	62	100	nan	nan
Very enthusiastic	32	27	34	31	35	33	30	20	34	35	37	40	28	nan	100	nan
Mildly enthusiastic	19	15	20	19	17	16	21	4	27	20	14	34	7	nan	nan	100
Not at all enthusiastic	4	6	4	4	6	5	3	2	4	4	6	4	4	nan	nan	nan
Weighted N	1416	343	1073	923	493	519	696	225	368	640	128	522	816	637	453	262